

No. CPCRI/Pensioners-Grievance/2018-19

Date: 18.03.2022

## **CIRCULAR**

A meeting with the Pensioners/Family Pensioners under Pension Authorizing Unit-9 i.e., CPCRI, Kasaragod and its Regional Stations/Research Centers is scheduled to be held on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022 at 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM at ICAR CPCRI, Kasaragod by leveraging digital technology through Video Conferencing to settle the grievances related to Pension/Family Pension. The web link for the video conferencing/zoom meeting is furnished below.

## Meeting ID: 825 1498 5254 Pass code: pa123 Link: https://bit.ly/3ImrWrd

Hence, all Pensioners/Family Pensioners are hereby invited to join the Zoom Meeting for submitting their pension related grievances to the Head/ Scientist-in-charge, ICAR CPCRI, Kasaragod on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022 at 11.00 AM. The grievance may be submitted by person/by post to the Finance and Accounts Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod or by e-mail to *accts.cpcri@gmail.com* also, within the stipulated time **on or before 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2022**. Similar type of meetings will be organized in future to resolve the pension related grievances.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

*(Jessymol Antony)* Finance and Accounts Officer

## **Distribution:**

- 01 CPCRI Website
- 02 The Director, ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode for kind information.
- 03 The Scientist-in-charge, CPCRI Research Centre, Kidu.
- 04 The Asst. Finance and Accounts Officer i/c, CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam/Vittal.
- 05 The Acting Head, CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam/Vittal
- 06 The Scientist-in-charge, CPCRI Research Centre, Mohitnagar/Kahikuchi
- 07 The Asst. Administrative Officer, CPCRI Research Centre, Kidu.
- 07 The Chief Administrative Officer (Sr. Grade)/DDO, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 08 PS to Director/RTI&APAR Cell, CPCRI, Kasaragod

He is requested to inform all the pensioners well in advance, so as to enable them to attend the meeting.